communication from the 
authority 

Date of Order: 13.12.2025 

4. Details of the violation(s) / 
contravention(s) committed or 
alleged to be committed 

The Commercial Tax Officer , Kancheepuram (Rural), 
Kancheepuram, Tamil Nadu, has levied a penalty of 
INR 37,63,265/- (Rupees Thirty Seven Lakhs Sixty 
Three Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty Five only) 
under Section 73 of the TNGST Act, 2017 and the 
CGST Act, 2017, read with Section 20 of the IGST Act, 
2017. 

5. Impact on financial, operation 
or other activities of the listed 
entity, quantifiable in monetary 
terms to the extent possible